

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Shahab

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjay Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.**

Link for video conferencing sent to learned counsel for the appellant, but he has not responded.

Put up this case on 02.08.2021 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 12.7.2021

Pr/-