

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Shahab

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sanjay Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.**

**Order on Appeal**

Heard learned Counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for State.

Admit.

AGA accepted notice on behalf of State, so there is no need to issue notice to State.

Issue notice to complainant / victim, returnable at an early date, to be served through CJM concerned.

Summon the Lower Court Record forthwith.

**Order on Bail Application**

Put up on 23.08.2021, as fresh, for disposal of bail application.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit, if any.

**Order Date :-** 2.8.2021

I.A.Siddiqui