

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

Appellant :- Shahab

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

Lower court record was summoned on the last date but the same is still awaited.

District Judge, Rampur, is directed to send the lower court record at an early date.

Report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no. 2 is still awaited.

Learned C.J.M., Rampur, is directed to send report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no. 2.

List this case in the week commencing 2.9.2021 as fresh.

Order Date :- 25.8.2021

A.P. Pandey