

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

Appellant :- Shahab

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Girish Tiwari

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Learned counsel for appellant, learned counsel for complainant as well as learned A.G.A. are present.

Office report indicates that lower court record is still awaited.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the learned Sessions Judge concerned to send L.C.R. through special messenger within ten days.

Put up this case on 15.09.2021 as fresh.

Order Date :- 2.9.2021

A. Singh