

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

Appellant :- Shahab

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Girish Tiwari

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

List has been revised. No one is present from the side of appellant. Learned counsel for complainant is present.

Put up on 30.9.2021, as fresh.

Order Date :- 16.9.2021

G.S