

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2292 of 2021

Appellant :- Shahab

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Girish Tiwari

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised.

Sri Rajesh Kumar Gaur, Advocate holding brief of Sri Sanjay Singh, learned counsel for the appellant in all the matters. Sri S.B. Maurya, learned counsel for the State is present.

Sri Girish Tiwari, learned counsel for the first informant is not present even when the matter is taken in the revised list.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for in the matter for a month.

The records show that the appellant has been granted bail vide order dated 30.09.2021 after which on 27.01.2022, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant and then on 21.02.2022 the case was got adjourned by learned counsel for the appellant.

Today again there is prayer for adjournment in the matter. The same is allowed.

Lower court record has been received.

Let the matter be listed on 10.01.2023.

Order Date :- 19.11.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)